

SIGNATURE ESTATE & INVESTMENT ADVISORS, LLC® www.SEIA.com

## FINANCIAL ADVISOR MAGAZINE RANKS SEIA AS A TOP FIRM IN THE U.S.

Los Angeles – August 26, 2008 – Financial Advisor Magazine has named Signature Estate and Investment Advisors, LLC® (SEIA) as one of the top Registered Investment Advisory firms in the United States for the second consecutive year. SEIA is a boutique wealth management firm with offices throughout Southern California that has over \$1.4 billion under management as of June 30, 2008.

Financial Advisor Magazine ranked SEIA #33 out of nearly 400 firms that participated in the survey. SEIA was also ranked #5 on the list of the Top 10 Fastest-Growing Firms in the \$1 billion under management and over category. Financial Advisor Magazine was created exclusively for independent financial planners and registered investment advisors to provide the content they need to manage and grow their practices. The results were released in the July 2008 issue.

About SEIA

SEIA is a full service wealth management firm headquartered in Century City, California. Founded in 1997, SEIA has reached this important milestone of \$1 billion of assets under management in fewer than 10 years, adding their name to a short list of firms nationwide. SEIA has been ranked in Financial Advisor Magazine's annual list of top Registered Investment Advisory firms for two consecutive years.

Securities offered through Signator Investors, Inc. Member FINRA, SIPC, 2121 Avenue of the Stars #1600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 (310) 712-2323. SEIA and its investment advisory services are offered independent of Signator Investors, Inc. and any subsidiaries or affiliates.

# # #